



To,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jee JeeBhoy Towers
Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir /Madam

Scrip Code:503685

Sub: Intimation regarding providing Production Services for Two Marathi Movies Ref: Announcement under Regulation 30, of SEBI (LODR) Regulations

We wish to bring this to your notice, "Mediaone Global Entertainment Limited a leading film production company, today announces that the Company will be executing & providing Production Services for two Marathi movies shooting in the United Kingdom.

This information may be treated as information under Regulation 30, of SEBI (LODR) Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR MEDIAONE GLOBAL ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

MAHENDRA SRINIVAS KUMAR
CFO CUM COMPLAINCE OFFICER



Date: 21.06.2023

To,

Department of Corporate Services,

Bombay Stock Exchange,

Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding providing Production Services for Two Marathi Movies

Media One Global Entertainment Limited, a leading film production company, today announces that we will be executing & providing the Production Services for two Marathi movies shooting in the United kingdom.

The first movie is for Nitin Vaidya Productions, titled **Musafira** starring Pushkar Jog, Pushkar Raj, and Pooja Sawant. It is directed by Pushkar Jog.

The second movie is for Supreme Motion Pictures, titled **Boyz 4** starring Parth Bhalerao, Rithika Shrotri, Prethik Lal, and Sumant Shinde. It is directed by Vishal Devrukhar.

"We are excited to be part of these two Marathi movies," said Media One Global Entertainment Limited. "We believe that these movies will show case the best of Marathi cinema and will appeal to audiences around the world."

Media One Global Entertainment Limited has a long history of producing successful movies. "We have a talented team working on these projects, and we are confident that we will execute these projects on time, within the budget."

This is for your kind information

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For MEDIAONE GLOBAL ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

MAHENDRA SRINIVAS KUMAR

CFO CUM COMPLAINCE OFFICER